
EXAMINATION BRANCH:  OSMANIA UNIVERSITY: HYDERABAD – 500 007

No.002/MBA/Exams/2018                         Date : 02.01.2018
TIME – TABLE

The following is the Time Table for M.B.A. (Evening)  I, III & V-Semesters (Regular) 
Examinations to be held from 17.01.2018 to 01.02.2018 .  

Time: 1. 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. (Morning)
                2. 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.  (Afternoon)

         
Day Date Paper Semester 

Wednesday 17.01.2018 Management & Organizational Behaviour (Morning)

Business Law and Environment  (Afternoon)

I

III

Friday 19.01.2018 Managerial Communication   (Afternoon) V

Saturday 20.01.2018 Managerial Economics  (Morning)

I T Applications for Business   (Afternoon)

I

III

Monday 22.01.2018 Elective-I (Major-I)  :
a) Investment Management.(F)
b) Compensation Management (H)    (Afternoon)
c) Product and Brand Mgt. (M)

V

Tuesday 23.01.2018 Financial Accounting and Analysis  (Morning)

Total Quality Management   (Afternoon)

I

III

Wednesday 24.01.2018 Elective-II (Minor-I)  :
a)  Strategic Mgt. Accounting (F)   (Afternoon)
b)  International  Finance (F) V

Thursday 25.01.2018 Marketing Management  (Morning)

International Business  (Afternoon)

I

III

Saturday 27.01.2018 Elective-II  (Minor-I) :        
a)  Organizational Development (H)     (Afternoon)
b)  Leadership and Change Mgt. (H)    

V

Monday 29.01.2018 Statistics for Management  (Morning) I

Tuesday 30.01.2018 Elective-II  (Minor-I) :            
a) Promotion & Distribution Mgt. (M)   (Afternoon)
b) Marketing Engineering (M)

V

Thursday 01.02.2018 Elective-II (Minor-I)  :   
Relational Database Management (RDBMS) 
(Afternoon)

V

Note : Date of RDBMS  (Lab) will be notified separately by the Head, Dept. of Business Mgt., 
            O.U., Hyderabad.

Sd/- Sd/-
      A C O E                                    Controller Of Examinations
M.B.A. (Regular)


